

GAHC010027202025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/844/2025

JAHIR ALI AHMED
S/O- JAINUR ALI, R/O- VILL- AND P.O- SONARI GAON, P.S- DHING, DIST-
NAGAON, PIN- 782123, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF HOME, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6, ASSAM.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
POLICE HEADQUARTER
ULUBARI

GUWAHATI
ASSAM.

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NAGAON CAMP AT DIPHU
ASSAM.

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
KARBI ANGLONG
DIPHU
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR F Z MAZUMDER,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

17.11.2025

Heard Mr. F.Z. Mazumder, learned counsel for the petitioner.
Also heard Mr. C.K.S Baruah, learned Standing Counsel, GA, Assam.

- 2.** On the prayer of Mr. F.Z. Mazumder, learned counsel for the petitioner, 2 (two) weeks time is granted to file affidavit in reply.
- 3.** List the matter again after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant